

GAHC010242922025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1466/2025

JUN GOGOI
SON OF PUNA GOGOI
R/O NIZ KADAMONI BOIRAGIMOTHDIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN-786003

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:PRASANTA KAKOTY
SON OF LATE JATIN KAKOTY
RESIDENT OF AJANTA DUTTA
ANAJORI PATH
GANDHINAGAR
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-78600

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P D NAIR, MR S R A NASER,MR G ALAM

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. R A MAZUMDER(R2),MR. R A CHOUDHURY(R2),DR. MANISH DAS(R2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

19.03.2026

At the request made, accommodation is sought today. Accordingly, list this

matter again on 24.04.2026.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant