

GAHC010242922025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1466/2025

JUN GOGOI
SON OF PUNA GOGOI
R/O NIZ KADAMONI BOIRAGIMOTHDIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN-786003

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:PRASANTA KAKOTY
SON OF LATE JATIN KAKOTY
RESIDENT OF AJANTA DUTTA
ANAJORI PATH
GANDHINAGAR
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-78600

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P D NAIR, MR S R A NASER,MR G ALAM

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. R A MAZUMDER(R2),MR. R A CHOUDHURY(R2),DR. MANISH DAS(R2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 07.05.2026

Heard learned Counsel Mr. A.Phukan for the petitioner and learned counsel Mr.

R.A. Mazumder for the respondent No.2 who prayed for time to file objection.

Mr. D.P.Goswami, learned Addl.Public Prosecutor is present for the State respondent.

List after 04(four) weeks.

Interim order will continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant